Official Judging Schedule

Battle River Canine Association

(These events are unbenched, unexamined and held under The Rules of the Canadian Kennel Club)

March 22, 23 and 24, 2019 in Camrose, Alberta

All-breed Championship Shows (Fri, Sat, & Sunday)
All-breed Obedience Trials (Fri, Sat, & Sunday)
All-breed Rally-O Trials (Fri, Sat, & Sunday)

Baby Puppy Class (Friday & Saturday)

All-breed Puppy Sweepstakes (Friday after Best in Show)
Veteran Conformation (Saturday)

Veteran Obedience (Saturday)

Conformation Brace (Sunday)

Novice Brace-Rally and Obedience-all 3 days

Junior Handling, Conformation (Saturday Noon)

Junior Handling Obedience (Sunday Noon) (new)

BRCA Arm Band Draw- $50. Daily ( one for Conformation and one for
obedience)

OTHER EVENTS:
BRCA Obedience Practice Mat Time - Thursday, March 21, 2019- approx. 5:30 p.m.

Rally-O Sanction match - Thursday March 21,2019 - approximately 5:30pm
Obedience Sanction Match- Friday March 22,2019 -%2 hour after HIT
Canadian Scent Hurdling Racing - Saturday, March 23, 2019 after HIT
CERF Eye clinic- Saturday March 23,2019- see flyer

Boosters :
The Chihuahua Club of Canada under Francesco Cochetti-Saturday March 23,2019
The Shorthaired Pointer club of Canada under Shawn Bennett - March 22,2019
Papillon Canada under Francesco Cochetti - Saturday March 23,2019

Supported Entry:
Alberta Cocker Spaniel Rescue- Saturday March 23,2019

FREE PARKING/WEEKEND POWER CHARGE /RESERVED BENCHING

Events Held At:
Camrose Regional Exhibition 4250 Exhibition Drive, Camrose AB

Show Secretary
Arcticdreams Show Services
COMP56 SITE11RR 2,
Sexsmith, AB
TOH 3CO0
780-814-3665 /kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

Building Opens At 4pm For Exhibitors Setup
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ALL-BREED PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES (FRIDAY after BIS)
March 22, 2019

Event Total 47
Classes and Assignments:
JUDGE - Jolie Janssen
11- Junior Puppy Female; 6 — 9 months
8-Senior Puppy Female: 9 — 12 months
10-Yearling Female: 12 — 18 months

JUDGE - Karen Linkletter
4-Junior Puppy Male: 6 — 9 months
8-Senior Puppy Male: 9 — 12 months
6-Yearling Puppy Male 12 — 18 months
Best of Sweeps and Best of Opposite Sex

Prizes: Cash Prize per Class: 1% — 4%, 2™ — 296, 3" — 1.5%, 4™ — 1%
Best of Sweeps: 15% plus Rosette, Best of Opposite Sex: 10% plus Rosette

Dogs entered in Sweeps must also be entered in an official class (CKC 12.8.1)

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP COMPETITION

CONFORMATION AND OBEDIENCE
NOTE: Junior Handlers except PeeWees, require a CKC number to earn points.

Saturday Noon, March 23, 2019

Conformation: Pee-Wee (4-7 years, non-competitive), Junior (Novice, Intermediate, and Open), Senior
(Novice, Intermediate, and Open)

Sunday Noon, March 24, 2019 NEW

Obedience: Junior (Pre-Novice, Novice, and Open), Intermediate (Pre-Novice, Novice and Open) and
Senior (Pre-Novice, Novice and Open)

Entries: $2.00 payable at registration. Registration opens Saturday @10 a.m. to 11 a.m.
Awards: Prizes and Rosettes for 1% to 4™ in each competitive class. Prizes for PeeWees.

Notice to CKC Clubs & Junior Handlers Re: Junior Handler Numbers

Please note that effective January 1, 2016, in accordance with Section 3.4.1 of the Junior Handling Rules &
Regulations, Junior Handlers will be required to apply to CKC Head Office for a Junior Handling Number.

Section 3.4.1 “Junior Handler with the exception of PeeWees, must apply to CKC Head Office on the appropriate form
for a Junior Handling Number within 30 days of competing in their first Junior Handling event. This Junior Handling
Number will be used by the Junior Handler for the duration of their Junior Handling career. If a Junior Handling number
is not obtained, Junior Handling points earned will not be tracked.”

The Application for a Junior Handler Number is posted on the CKC website under the Events tab, and then under Event
Forms, Exhibitor, or Event Supplies, Junior Handling. This application can be mailed, faxed, or e-mailed to CKC
Head Office and there is no fee.



JUDGING PANEL

Conformation Show:

Sandra Andersn 7213 Steveenson Rd Brockville ON, K6V 5T4

Darle Heck 85067-169 ave. W. Foothills Alberta, T1S 0Z8.

Mr. Francesco Cochetti, Via Della Mola 9, 00060 Sacrofano, Italy

Mrs. Judi Elford, 101 Valley Road, RR#3, Millbrook, Ont, LOA 1G0
Mr. Shawn Bennett, 177 Donridge Drive, Winnipeg, Man, R3X 2A2
Mrs. Wendy Hamilton Petkau, 226152 80 St E, Foothills, AB, T1S 3W4

Obedience and Rally Trials:

Gwen Rosewell, 94 -720 Commonwealth Road, Kelowna, B.C. V4V 1R7
Gail Carroll, 14 Mulberry Crescent, Brandon, Manitoba, R7A 0Y9

Chris Cornell, 62 Bon Jon View Way, Sequin, Washington USA 98382

Puppy Sweepstakes Judges:
Karen Linkletter- Alberta -all males and Best Over all
Jolie Janssen- Alberta - all females

Due to overload on Saturday March 23, 2019

The Following Breeds have been reassigned
CKC Rule 3.5.1
Under Judge Francesco Cochetti
Judge Darle Heck will now take over breed judging of All Breeds in Group 2

Judge Wendy Hamilton Petkau will now take over breed judging of
The English Toy Spaniel & The Russkiy Toy From the Toy Group

Under Judge Mrs. Judi Elford

Judge Darle Heck will now take over breed judging
From the Non-Sporting Group 6
of
Shih tzu

Shiba Inu
Tibetan Spaniel

Just A Reminder As Per Post sent out.
Due To lliness Anca Giura is unable to attend and has been
Replaced By Sandra Andersn



OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Friday, 2019 Saturday 2019 Sunday 2019
Trial #1 Ring 5 Trial #2 Ring 5 Trial #3 Ring 5
9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM
Judge: Gail Carroll Judge: Chris Cornell Judge: Gwen Rosewell
5- Pre-Novice 5-Utility A 5-Utility A
900,901,902,903,904 949,950,951,952,953,954 949,950,952,953,954
5—- Novice A 1- Open 18A 1- Open 18A
905,906,908,909,911 926, 926
3—- Novice B 5—- Open HA 7—- Open HA
913,915,916 919,920,921,923,925 919,920,921,922,923,924,925
2—- Novice Intermediate 2—- Novice Intermediate 2—- Novice Intermediate
917,918 917,918 917,918
7- Open HA 4- Novice B 3- Novice B
919,920,921,922,923,924,925 913,914,915,916 914,915,916
1-Open 18A 5—- Novice A 5—- Novice A
926 905,906,907,908,912 905,907,908,910,912
5-Utility A 5- Pre-Novice 5- Pre-Novice
949,950,952,953,954 900,901,902,903,904 900,901,902,903,904
Trial #1 Ring 6 2-Veteran Trial #3 Ring 6
9:00 AM 973,977 9:00 AM
Judge: Gwen Rosewell Judge: Chris Cornell
15-Open HB Trial #2 Ring 6 13- Open HB
927,928,929,930,931,934,935, 9:00 AM 927,930,931,932,934,935,936,
936,937,938,939,940,941,942,943 Judge: Gail Carroll 937,938,940,941,942,943
4—- Open 18B 12-Utility B 5- Open 18B

944, 946,947,948

955,956,957,958,959,961,962,963
964,965,966,968

944,945,946,947,948

6-Utility B
955,956,957,958,960,961,962
963,964,965,966,967,968

6—Open 18 B
939,944,945,946,947,948

11-Utility B
955, 957,958,959,960
961,963,964,965,968,966

Event Total -66

12- Open HB
927,928,929,930,931,933,935,
938, 940,941,942,943

Event Total -65

EX Only-6
969,970,971,972,974,978

Event Total -66

EX Only -8
969,970,971,972,974,979975,976

EX Only -7
969,970,971,972,973,974, 977

Obedience Schedule based on the Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries, 8 Novice Entries, 8 Novice

Intermediate entries , 7 Open Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all PER HOUR

“"LUNCH BREAK"- will be at the Judges' Discretion




RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Based on 15 dogs per hour

Friday
Trial #1 Ring 7
Judge: Chris Cornell

Saturday
Trial #2 Ring 7
Judge: Gwen Rosewell

Sunday
Trial #3 ring 7
Judge: Gail Carroll

9:00 am
10 minute walk through

8:00 am
10 minute walk through

8:00 am
10 minute walk through

6-Master
1068,1069,1070,1071,1072,1073

4-Master
1068,1071,1072,1073

12-Novice A
1001,1002,1003,1004,1005,1006
1007,1008,1010,1011,1013,1015

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

13- Novice B
1016,1017,1018,1019,1020,1021,
1023,1024,1025,1026,1027,1028,1029

5-Excellent B
1057,1060,1061,1064,1065

10-Excellent B
1057,1058,1059,1060,1062,1063,1064
1065,1066,1067

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

2--Excellent A
1055,1056

2-Excellent A
1055,1056

8-Advanced B
1044,1045,1046,1047,1048,1050
1051,1052,1053

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course Reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

8-Advanced A
1035,1036,1037,1038,1039,1040
1041,1042

8-Advanced B
1045,1046,1047,1049,1051,1052
1053,1054

10-Advanced B
1044,1045,1046,1047,1048,1049,1050
1051,1052,1053

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

6-Advanced A
1035,1037,1038,1040,1041,1042

8-Advanced A
1035,1036,1037,1038,1040,1041,1042
1043

3-Intermediate
1030,1031,1032

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute
walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

3-Intermediate
1030,1031,1032

5-Intermediate
1030,1031,1032,1033,1034

2- Excellent A
1055,1056

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute
walk through

9-Excellent B
1058,1059,1060,1061,1063,1064
1065,1066,1067

11-Novice B
1016,1017,1018,1019,1020,1021
1025,1026,1027,1028,1029

13-Novice B
1016,1017,1018,1019,1020,1021,1022,
1023,1024,1025,1026,1027,1029

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

14-Novice A
1001,1002,1003,1004,1005,1006,
1007,1008,1010,1011,1012,1013

1014,1015

14-Novice A
1000,1001,1002,1003,1004,1005,1006,
1007,1008,1009,1010,1013,1014,1015

4-Master
1068,1071,1072,1073

Total 55

Total 66

Total 60

“LUNCH BREAK"- will be at the Judges' Discretion




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Friday, March 22, 2019

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Francesco Cochetti

9:00 AM
Boxer
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Canadian Eskimo Dog
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy
Leonberger
Mastiff
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
4 Exhibition Only
Portuguese Water Dog

3-8-2-3
1-0
0-3-0-0
4-5-2-4
1-0-0-0
1-3-2-1
0-1
0-1
1-2-1-0
4-2-1-1
1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-3
0-1
1-1
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-4
1-3-2-1

Lunch

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Francesco Cochetti

1:00 PM
Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Siberian Husky

101 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

3-2-2-2
0-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-3-1
0-1
2-4-1-4

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judi Elford
10:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 16
3 Am Staffordshire 2-0-1-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1 3
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1 15
1 Irish Terrier 0-1-0-0 1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 7
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-0-1 4
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0 8
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 0-3-0-0 1
1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-1-0-0 5
2 Rat Terrier 2-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-1
7 Scottish Terrier 4-3-0-0 2
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0 3
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
7
40 Dogs |
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Lunch |
Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judi Elford 9
1:00 PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 1
12 Australian Shepherd 5-2-2-3 8
5 Baby Puppy 2-3
4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1 11
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Border Collie 0-2-0-1
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-2-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-0-2 3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 1
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-1
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 0
20 Shetland Sheepdog 8-8-2-2
4 Baby Puppy 1-3 5
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-0-0 5
3
76 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy 7
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 0
2
0

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Francesco Cochetti

2:30 PM
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
1 Baby Puppy
Lhasa Apso
Lowchen
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Spaniel
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-2-1-2
0-1

1-1-1-2
0-1-2-0
1-5-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Keeshond 1-1-2-1
6 Dalmatian 1-3-2-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-2-1

53 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Shawn Bennett

10:00 AM
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
9 Pointer (GSH) 3-3-2-1
14 Retriever (Lab) 4-9-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau

11:15 AM
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Lunch
Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau

1:00 PM
12 Retriever (Golden) 2-7-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0
4 Weimaraner 3-1-0-0
11 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-3-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

47 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association

Conformation - Friday, March 22, 2019

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandra Andersn

9:45 AM
2 Baseniji 0-0-2-0
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
5 Whippet 1-4-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
6 Borzoi 0-2-2-2
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
76 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
101 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
40 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
79 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
53 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
76 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

Total
454 Dogs, 44 Baby Puppy

Best In Show Judge: Ms. Sandra Anderson

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Anderson
11:15 AM
4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-1
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-2-0
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 4-1-0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-0-0
Lunch
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Andersn
1:00 PM
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-2-0
4 English Toy Spaniel 1-3-0-0
2 Exhibition Only 11
13 Havanese 2-7-2-2
8 Papillon 3-2-2-1
13 Pomeranian 8-2-0-3
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-1-0
7 Pug 2-2-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Russkiy Toy 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Yorkshire Terrier 3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

79 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Saturday, March 23, 2019

Ring 1 Ring 1 Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs) Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Group 05 (Toys)
Judi Elford Judi Elford Francesco Cochetti
8:00 AM 2:00 PM 1:00 PM
7 Rottweiler 2-2-2-1 3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0 3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3 Baby Puppy 2-1 7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 5-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Veteran 1-0 6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-5-0-1
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-3-2-1 6 Keeshond 0-2-2-2 4 Chinese Crested 2-0-2-0
4 Newfoundland 0-2-1-1 3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-2 4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-1
4 Exhibition Only 0-4 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 13 Havanese 2-7-2-2
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0 2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Mastiff 0-1-2-2 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 8 Papillon 4-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 4 French Bulldog 1-3-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11 1 Japanese Spitz 0-1-0-0 10 Pomeranian 6-1-0-3
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4 Baby Puppy 1-3
15 Great Dane 7-2-2-4 4 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-0 4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 0 Lowchen 0-0-0-0 5 Pug 2-1-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
14 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-2-4 3 Schipperke 0-1-2-0 0 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-0-0
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-2-1-0 2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bullmastiff 0-3-1-0 7 Dalmatian 1-4-2-0 9 Yorkshire Terrier 3-4-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1 8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-2-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
16 Boxer 4-7-2-3 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 73 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 43 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
8 Bernese Mountain Dog ~ 1-4-2-1 Ring 3
3 Exhibition Only 0-3 Ring 2 Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs) Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau
1 Veteran 1-0 Francesco Cochetti 11:00 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0 8:00 AM 5 Am Staffordshire 3-1-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-1 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
Lunch | 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Irish Terrier 0-1-0-0
Ring 1 4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-3-1-0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-1-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
Judi Elford 2 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-1 2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
1:00 PM 12 Australian Shepherd 5-2-2-3 3 Border Terrier 1-0-1-1
11 Siberian Husky 2.5-1-3 5 Baby Puppy 2-3 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1 4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1 2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-1 3 Border Collie 0-2-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1 5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-2-0 :
7 Samoyed 2.3-1-1 4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0 Ring 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 05 (Toys)
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0 3 German Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1 Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 11:45 AM
109 DogS’ 8 Baby Puppy' 6 Veteran 4 Iceland Sheepdog 0'2'0'2 4 Eng“sh Toy Spaniel 1-3-0-0
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-0-2 2 Exhibition Only 1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 2 Russkiy Toy 0-2-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Lunch
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-0-0
19 Shetland Sheepdog 6-9-2-2
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
80 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
Lunch




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association

Conformation - Saturday, March 23, 2019

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Darle Heck
12:30 PM
10 Whippet 1-6-2-1
2 Baseniji 0-0-2-0
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
8 Borzoi 1-3-2-2
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
2 Greyhound 1-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
5 Afghan Hound 2-2-0-1
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran
Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Darle Heck
2:30 PM
5 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-2
8 Shih Tzu 1-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Andersn
9:00 AM
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 1-0
10 Pointer (GSH) 3-4-3-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 3-8-3-2
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Veteran 1-2
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-9-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Weimaraner 3-1-0-0

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Andersn
1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-2-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0

11 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-3-3-1
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

87 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandra Andersn

2:00 PM

4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Rat Terrier 2-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-1
7 Scottish Terrier 4-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

27 Dogs

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
87 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
43 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
109 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
45 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
79 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
56 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
80 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
499 Dogs, 46 Baby Puppy, 18 Veteran

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP

Conformation Competition
Saturday Noon, March 23, 2019

Obedience Competition
Sunday Noon, March 24, 2019

Lunch

Best In Show Judge: Mr. Francesco Cochetti

All Group Judging Will Be Held In
The Afternoon.
Order To Be Announced




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association

Conformation - Sunday, March 24, 2019

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Wendy P Hamilton-Petkau

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Francesco Cochetti

8:00 AM
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
7 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-3-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-1
16 Retriever (Golden) 3-8-3-2
18 Retriever (Lab) 5-10-2-1
2 Brace
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-1
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 3-1-0-0
11 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 4-3-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

84 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Judi Elford

8:00 AM
5 Pug 2-1-2-0
7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 5-1-0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-6-1-1
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-2-0
4
2
4

Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-1
Russkiy Toy 0-2-0-0
English Toy Spaniel 1-3-0-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
9 Papillon 4-2-2-1
12 Havanese 2-7-1-2
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-2-0
10 Pomeranian 6-1-0-3
4 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-1-0
8 Yorkshire Terrier 2-4-1-1
80 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch

8:00 AM
12 Boxer 3-6-1-2
5 Bullmastiff 0-4-1-0
14 Doberman Pinscher 4-4-2-4
14 Great Dane 7-2-1-4
6 Mastiff 0-1-2-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0
8 Rottweiler 2-3-2-1
8 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-4-2-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
4 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-2-1-0
3 Newfoundland 0-2-1-0
4 Exhibition Only 0-4
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-3-2-1
9 Samoyed 2-3-3-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
11 Siberian Husky 2-5-1-3
1 Brace
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
104 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Lunch
Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Darle Heck
1:00 PM
2 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-0-0
19 Shetland Sheepdog 6-9-2-2
2 Exhibition Only 11
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-0
2 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-1
1 Brace
4 Iceland Sheepdog 0-2-0-2
1 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Brace
12 Australian Shepherd 5-2-2-3
4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-1-0
3 Border Collie 0-2-0-1
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-2-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-0-2
81 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Francesco Cochetti

1:00 PM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Am Staffordshire 2-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Irish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-1
4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-1-1
2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 1-0-1-1
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Norwich Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Rat Terrier 2-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-1
7 Scottish Terrier 4-3-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch
Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judi Elford

1:00 PM
8 Whippet 1-5-2-0
3 Beagle 0-2-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
8 Borzoi 1-3-2-2
2 Baseniji 0-0-2-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0
4 Greyhound 2-1-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
5 Afghan Hound 2-2-0-1
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Battle River Canine Association
Conformation - Sunday, March 24, 2019

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Andersn

9:30 AM

2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 French Bulldog 1-3-0-0
4 Chow Chow 1-2-1-0
6 Keeshond 0-2-3-1
1 Japanese Spitz 0-1-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-1-2-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-1-1-2
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Lhasa Apso 1-2-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-2
8 Shih Tzu 1-5-1-1
7 Dalmatian 1-4-2-0
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-2-1
59 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
84 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
42 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
104 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
43 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
80 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
59 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
81 Dogs

Total
493 Dogs

Best In Show Judge: Mrs. Judi Elford




